### 11/17/2020 506358005

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6404759

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL NUESTRO BAYUBAY      | 08/15/2015     |
| SALVADOR CAPURIHAN BONANCIAR | 08/11/2015     |
| BRIAN SCOTT CARPENTER        | 08/11/2015     |
| ROBERT WATSON MCALPINE       | 08/11/2015     |
| DONATO AUSTRIA MARMOL        | 08/11/2015     |
| KATRINA ROSIT LACTUAN        | 08/12/2015     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD    |
| City:           | LEXINGTON                   |
| State/Country:  | KENTUCKY                    |
| Postal Code:    | 40550                       |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17099951 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (859)232-7850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-232-2000

Email: wwinters@lexmark.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. Address Line 1: 740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD

Address Line 2: BLDG. 004-1

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40550-0999

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P1040-US1-CON8     |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | WENDY L. WINTERS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /WENDY L. WINTERS/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/17/2020         |

**PATENT** REEL: 054387 FRAME: 0367 506358005

# Total Attachments: 6 source=P1040-US1\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=P1040-US1\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif source=P1040-US1\_Assignment\_signed#page3.tif source=P1040-US1\_Assignment\_signed#page4.tif source=P1040-US1\_Assignment\_signed#page5.tif source=P1040-US1\_Assignment\_signed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054387 FRAME: 0368

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Michael Nuestro Bayubay Villa Cristina, Ibabao Cordova

Cebu

Philippines 6017

Salvador Capurihan Bonanciar

461-1B Rama Avenue

Brgy Guadalupe

Cebu

Philippines 6000

Brian Scott Carpenter 557 Lanarkshire Place Lexington, KY 40509

Donato Austria Marmol San Vincente Pequeño

Daraga Albay Legazpi City Philippines 4501

Robert Watson McAlpine 651 Raintree Road Lexington, KY 40502

Katrina Rosit Lactuan Carolino Compound Pitogo Consolacion

Philippines 6001

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TONER CARTRIDGE HAVING A MOVABLE PROJECTION FOR PROVIDING INSTALLATION FEEDBACK TO AN IMAGE FORMING DEVICE

Page 1 of 6

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Signature of Michael Nuestro Bayubay

13 Aug 2015

Date

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Signature of Salvador Capurihan Bonanciar

Doto

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Signature of Brian Scott Carpenter

Signature of Robert Watson McAlpine

Date

1 Aug 2015

### Docket #P1040-US1

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

| py                                 | 11 AUG 2015 |
|------------------------------------|-------------|
| Signature of Donato Austria Marmol | Date        |

Page 5 of 6

### Docket #P1040-US1

and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application executed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to.

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)

Signature of Katrina Rosit Lactuan

8/12/2015

Date

Page 6 of 6